

PS&E JOB NO : 07A003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007320 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2773
 HWY : SR 018
 TITLE : SR 18
 CAREY CREEK TRIBUTARY TO I-90 VIC
 PAVING AND SAFETY
 07A003
 PROJECT : NH-0018(034)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 2 2007
 AWARDED ON : May 7 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, 19220 NE UNION HILL RD 98053-9402 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 6505 226TH PL SE #200 98027-8905 ISSAQUAH WA 980277016 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF 6819 S 228TH ST KENT WA 98032-2961 TUKWILA WA 981382050 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	85,000.00	-21.18 %	67,000.00	140,000.00	64.71 %	110,000.00	29.41 %	25,000.00
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 1315.0000	L.F.	4.5000 5,917.50	-11.11 % -657.50	4.0000 5,260.00	4.0000 5,260.00	-11.11 % -657.50	4.0000 5,260.00	-11.11 % -657.50	4.0000 5,260.00
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 11.0000	EACH	200.0000 2,200.00	0.00 % 0.00	200.0000 2,200.00	200.0000 2,200.00	0.00 % 0.00	550.0000 6,050.00	175.00 % 3,850.00	175.00 % 3,850.00
4	REMOVING GUIDE POST 30.0000	EACH	7.0000 210.00	-17.86 % -37.50	5.7500 172.50	5.7500 172.50	-17.86 % -37.50	12.0000 360.00	71.43 % 150.00	71.43 % 150.00
5	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 7350.0000	L.F.	0.3000 2,205.00	-86.67 % -1,911.00	0.0400 294.00	0.0400 294.00	-86.67 % -1,911.00	0.2000 1,470.00	-33.33 % -735.00	-33.33 % -735.00
6	REMOVING PAINT LINE 1836.0000	L.F.	0.5000 918.00	-30.00 % -275.40	0.3500 642.60	0.3500 642.60	-30.00 % -275.40	1.0000 1,836.00	100.00 % 918.00	100.00 % 918.00
GRADING										
7	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 50.0000	C.Y.	50.0000 2,500.00	50.00 % 1,250.00	75.0000 3,750.00	35.0000 1,750.00	-30.00 % -750.00	100.0000 5,000.00	100.00 % 2,500.00	100.00 % 2,500.00
8	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 1570.0000	S.Y.	50.0000 78,500.00	-50.00 % -39,250.00	25.0000 39,250.00	20.0000 31,400.00	-60.00 % -47,100.00	50.0000 78,500.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.00 % 0.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07A003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007320 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2773
 HWY : SR 018
 TITLE : SR 18
 CAREY CREEK TRIBUTARY TO I-90 VIC
 PAVING AND SAFETY
 07A003
 PROJECT : NH-0018(034)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 2 2007
 AWARDED ON : May 7 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, 19220 NE UNION HILL RD 98053-9402 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 6505 226TH PL SE #200 98027-8905 ISSAQUAH WA 980277016 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF 6819 S 228TH ST KENT WA 98032-2961 TUKWILA WA 981382050 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
SURFACING									
9	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE								
	1640.0000	TON	30.0000	20.0000	-33.33 %	20.0000	-33.33 %	35.0000	16.67 %
			49,200.00	32,800.00	-16,400.00	32,800.00	-16,400.00	57,400.00	8,200.00
LIQUID ASPHALT									
10	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			4,400.00	4,400.00		4,400.00		4,400.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
11	CRACK SEALING								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00	
12	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT								
	4400.0000	S.Y.	3.0000	5.0000	66.67 %	4.5000	50.00 %	8.0000	166.67 %
			13,200.00	22,000.00	8,800.00	19,800.00	6,600.00	35,200.00	22,000.00
13	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22								
	600.0000	TON	90.0000	89.5000	-0.56 %	85.0000	-5.56 %	108.0000	20.00 %
			54,000.00	53,700.00	-300.00	51,000.00	-3,000.00	64,800.00	10,800.00
14	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22								
	3850.0000	TON	80.0000	70.0000	-12.50 %	70.0000	-12.50 %	75.0000	-6.25 %
			308,000.00	269,500.00	-38,500.00	269,500.00	-38,500.00	288,750.00	-19,250.00
15	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00	
16	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			3,600.00	3,600.00		3,600.00		3,600.00	
17	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07A003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007320 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2773
 HWY : SR 018
 TITLE : SR 18
 CAREY CREEK TRIBUTARY TO I-90 VIC
 PAVING AND SAFETY
 07A003
 PROJECT : NH-0018(034)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 2 2007
 AWARDED ON : May 7 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, 19220 NE UNION HILL RD 98053-9402 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 6505 226TH PL SE #200 98027-8905 ISSAQUAH WA 980277016 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF 6819 S 228TH ST KENT WA 98032-2961 TUKWILA WA 981382050 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
18	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	1.00	0.00 %	1.00	0.00 %	1.00	0.00 %	1.00	0.00 %
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
19	ESC LEAD	DAY	20.0000 2,000.00	10.0000 -1,800.00	10.0000 200.00	0.00 % 0.00	100.0000 2,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	750.0000 15,000.00	650.00 % 13,000.00
20	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	7.0000 700.00	85.0000 -105.00	95.0000 665.00	-5.00 % -35.00	250.0000 1,750.00	-5.00 % -35.00	250.0000 1,750.00	150.00 % 1,050.00
21	SILT FENCE	L.F.	160.0000 1,440.00	10.0000 160.00	2.5000 400.00	11.11 % 160.00	25.0000 4,000.00	-72.22 % -1,040.00	25.0000 4,000.00	177.78 % 2,560.00
22	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.	7,000.00	0.00 %	7,000.00	0.00 %	7,000.00	0.00 %	7,000.00	0.00 %
23	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE	L.F.	160.0000 800.00	8.0000 480.00	3.0000 480.00	60.00 % 480.00	25.0000 4,000.00	-40.00 % -320.00	25.0000 4,000.00	400.00 % 3,200.00
TRAFFIC										
24	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31	L.F.	600.0000 12,000.00	22.2500 1,350.00	22.2500 13,350.00	11.25 % 1,350.00	22.2500 13,350.00	11.25 % 1,350.00	22.0000 13,200.00	10.00 % 1,200.00
25	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21	EACH	4.0000 4,800.00	4,300.0000 17,200.00	4,300.0000 17,200.00	258.33 % 12,400.00	4,300.0000 17,200.00	258.33 % 12,400.00	6,000.0000 24,000.00	400.00 % 19,200.00
26	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL	EACH	6.0000 15,600.00	2,350.0000 14,100.00	2,350.0000 14,100.00	-9.62 % -1,500.00	2,350.0000 14,100.00	-9.62 % -1,500.00	3,500.0000 21,000.00	34.62 % 5,400.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07A003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007320 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2773
 HWY : SR 018
 TITLE : SR 18
 CAREY CREEK TRIBUTARY TO I-90 VIC
 PAVING AND SAFETY
 07A003
 PROJECT : NH-0018(034)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 2 2007
 AWARDED ON : May 7 2007

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF
 19220 NE UNION HILL RD 6505 226TH PL SE #200 6819 S 228TH ST
 98053-9402 98027-8905 KENT WA 98032-2961
 REDMOND WA 980730845 ISSAQUAH WA 980277016 TUKWILA WA 981382050
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
27	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10									
	2.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	720.0000	-28.00 %	720.0000	-28.00 %	750.0000	-25.00 %	
			2,000.00	1,440.00	-560.00	1,440.00	-560.00	1,500.00	-500.00	
28	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL									
	3578.0000	L.F.	4.0000	5.6000	40.00 %	5.6000	40.00 %	8.0000	100.00 %	
			14,312.00	20,036.80	5,724.80	20,036.80	5,724.80	28,624.00	14,312.00	
29	HIGH-TENSION CABLE BARRIER									
	2559.0000	L.F.	20.0000	16.5000	-17.50 %	16.5000	-17.50 %	22.0000	10.00 %	
			51,180.00	42,223.50	-8,956.50	42,223.50	-8,956.50	56,298.00	5,118.00	
30	ADDITIONAL HIGH-TENSION CABLE BARRIER COMPONENTS									
		L.S.			-5.11 %		-3.65 %		24.09 %	
			6,850.00	6,500.00	-350.00	6,600.00	-250.00	8,500.00	1,650.00	
31	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	65.0000	EACH	28.0000	29.0000	3.57 %	29.0000	3.57 %	45.0000	60.71 %	
			1,820.00	1,885.00	65.00	1,885.00	65.00	2,925.00	1,105.00	
32	PLASTIC LINE									
	37910.0000	L.F.	1.0000	1.0500	5.00 %	1.0500	5.00 %	1.3000	30.00 %	
			37,910.00	39,805.50	1,895.50	39,805.50	1,895.50	49,283.00	11,373.00	
33	INLAID PLASTIC LINE									
	22020.0000	L.F.	1.2500	3.1000	148.00 %	3.1000	148.00 %	3.1000	148.00 %	
			27,525.00	68,262.00	40,737.00	68,262.00	40,737.00	68,262.00	40,737.00	
34	PLASTIC WIDE LINE									
	2953.0000	L.F.	2.5000	2.0000	-20.00 %	2.0000	-20.00 %	3.0000	20.00 %	
			7,382.50	5,906.00	-1,476.50	5,906.00	-1,476.50	8,859.00	1,476.50	
35	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING									
	3.0000	EACH	40.0000	35.0000	-12.50 %	35.0000	-12.50 %	50.0000	25.00 %	
			120.00	105.00	-15.00	105.00	-15.00	150.00	30.00	
36	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER									
	2.0000	EACH	180.0000	100.0000	-44.44 %	100.0000	-44.44 %	200.0000	11.11 %	
			360.00	200.00	-160.00	200.00	-160.00	400.00	40.00	
37	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER									
	1.0000	EACH	150.0000	100.0000	-33.33 %	100.0000	-33.33 %	200.0000	33.33 %	
			150.00	100.00	-50.00	100.00	-50.00	200.00	50.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07A003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007320 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2773
 HWY : SR 018
 TITLE : SR 18
 CAREY CREEK TRIBUTARY TO I-90 VIC
 PAVING AND SAFETY
 07A003
 PROJECT : NH-0018(034)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 2 2007
 AWARDED ON : May 7 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, 19220 NE UNION HILL RD 98053-9402 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 6505 226TH PL SE #200 98027-8905 ISSAQUAH WA 980277016 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF 6819 S 228TH ST KENT WA 98032-2961 TUKWILA WA 981382050 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
38	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP									
	3.6900	MI.	1,200.0000	1,250.0000	4.17 %	1,250.0000	4.17 %	1,000.0000	-16.67 %	
			4,428.00	4,612.50	184.50	4,612.50	184.50	3,690.00	-738.00	
39	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER									
	5.6100	HUND	1,000.0000	900.0000	-10.00 %	900.0000	-10.00 %	1,000.0000	0.00 %	
			5,610.00	5,049.00	-561.00	5,049.00	-561.00	5,610.00	0.00	
40	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	7350.0000	L.F.	0.4000	0.2000	-50.00 %	1.3500	237.50 %	0.3000	-25.00 %	
			2,940.00	1,470.00	-1,470.00	9,922.50	6,982.50	2,205.00	-735.00	
41	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.			165.77 %		174.77 %		179.28 %	
			11,100.00	29,500.00	18,400.00	30,500.00	19,400.00	31,000.00	19,900.00	
42	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	2.0000	EACH	6,000.0000	2,500.0000	-58.33 %	3,500.0000	-41.67 %	2,600.0000	-56.67 %	
			12,000.00	5,000.00	-7,000.00	7,000.00	-5,000.00	5,200.00	-6,800.00	
43	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	210.0000	HR	8.0000	3.0000	-62.50 %	2.5000	-68.75 %	16.0000	100.00 %	
			1,680.00	630.00	-1,050.00	525.00	-1,155.00	3,360.00	1,680.00	
44	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			16.92 %		15.38 %		46.15 %	
			65,000.00	76,000.00	11,000.00	75,000.00	10,000.00	95,000.00	30,000.00	
45	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	344.0000	S.F.	20.0000	20.0000	0.00 %	20.0000	0.00 %	25.0000	25.00 %	
			6,880.00	6,880.00	0.00	6,880.00	0.00	8,600.00	1,720.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
46	ROADWAY SURVEYING									
		L.S.			42.86 %		185.71 %		382.86 %	
			3,500.00	5,000.00	1,500.00	10,000.00	6,500.00	16,900.00	13,400.00	
47	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER									
	9.0000	EACH	300.0000	350.0000	16.67 %	300.0000	0.00 %	350.0000	16.67 %	
			2,700.00	3,150.00	450.00	2,700.00	0.00	3,150.00	450.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07A003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007320 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2773
 HWY : SR 018
 TITLE : SR 18
 CAREY CREEK TRIBUTARY TO I-90 VIC
 PAVING AND SAFETY
 07A003
 PROJECT : NH-0018(034)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 2 2007
 AWARDED ON : May 7 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, 19220 NE UNION HILL RD 98053-9402 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 6505 226TH PL SE #200 98027-8905 ISSAQUAH WA 980277016 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF 6819 S 228TH ST KENT WA 98032-2961 TUKWILA WA 981382050 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
48	ADJUST CATCH BASIN 3.0000	EACH	400.0000 1,200.00	400.0000 1,200.00	0.00 % 0.00	350.0000 1,050.00	-12.50 % -150.00	600.0000 1,800.00	50.00 % 600.00	
49	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00 %	2,000.00	0.00 %	2,000.00	0.00 %	
50	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP	L.S.	5,000.00	3,500.00	-30.00 %	10,000.00	100.00 %	2,000.00	-60.00 %	-3,000.00
51	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	
52	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
53	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	-2.00	-2.00	0.00 %	-2.00	0.00 %	-2.00	0.00 %	
54	REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	L.S.	5,000.00	3,495.00	-30.10 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	2,500.00	-50.00 %	-2,500.00
55	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	2,000.00	500.00	-75.00 %	2,000.00	0.00 %	1,583.00	-20.85 %	-417.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$949,840.00	\$909,346.40	-4.26%	\$991,818.90	4.42%	\$1,177,177.00	23.93%	
BASE TOTAL			\$949,840.00	\$909,346.40	-4.26%	\$991,818.90	4.42%	\$1,177,177.00	23.93%	